APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL CHRIST HIGH SCHOOL NOWSHERA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 730107

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 23604

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE WARD NO 11 NOWSHERA RAJOURI JAMMU AND

KASHMIR 185151

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr SUJITH MATHEW

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MCom, MA,MBA, B.ED
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID csnowshera@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9055009658

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://christnowshera.in/images/documents/UP_Gradation_letter.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

http://christnowshera.edu.in/images/documents/Society.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

http://christnowshera.edu.in/images/documents/Noc.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S

http://christnowshera.edu.in/images/documents/Recognition.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://christnowshera.in/images/documents/Building_safety.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

https://christnowshera.in/images/documents/Fire_Safety.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY



7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

http://www.christnowshera.in/images/documents/DEO.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://christnowshera.in/images/documents/Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

https://christnowshera.in/fee.html

https://christnowshera.in/calendar.html

http://www.christnowshera.in/committee.html

https://christnowshera.in/PTA.html

https://christnowshera.in/images/documents/LAST%20THREE-
YEAR%20RESULT.pdf

Mr SUJITH MATHEW

56

13

19

24

21.63




4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

Viji Paulose

Neethu Elsa Reji and Swati Sharma

1 2024 81 81 100 ALL PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 ROSE MARIYA MATHAI PGT
2 SUJITH MATHEW PRINCIPAL
3 JOSEPHEM TGT
4 AMIT GUPTA PGT

5 CHANDANI GUMBLE TGT

5310.71
45 & 47

6 & 57

YES
30
20

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WUddhMpUhlk

MA,PGDSC
MA

BSc

MSc

MA



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

REEKU BALA

SAKAHI MAHAJAN

SIMIAB

SHIVALI SHARMA

MOHAN LAL

KAVITA SHARMA

ANJALI KAPOOR

ASSEMITA MANYEE

RIPU BALI

SUNIL KUMAR

ASRAR KHAN

JAGMEET KOUR

SAPNA BAKSHI

KIRAN BALA

DANESH KUMAR

RAVINDER KOUR

MANJEET KOUR

SATISH KUMAR

SUMIT KUMAR HEER

CHARAN

LAV KUMAR GUPTA

TEENAMOLTK

RICHA KAPOOR

SOURAB GUMBLE

HIMANI KAPOOR

PALLVI GUJRAL

HARPREET KOUR

SURBHI RAINA

SWATI SHARMA

RAJNI KUMARI

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PET

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PET

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

MA

MA

BA

MA

MA

MA

BA

MA

MA

BSc

MA

BA

MCom

MA

MA

MA

BA

BA

BSc

MA

MA

12

MA

BSC

BTech

MA

M Com

MCom

GNM

12



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

KULVINDER KOUR

BALJEET KOUR

REVATHY RENJAN

SNEH LATA

LIJO VAKANIPUZHA

STEGIN JOSEPH

SAVIO BANGKHENG

RETIKA CHOUDHARY

TEENA SHAJI THOMAS

SONALI CHOUDHARY

SAMIKSHA SHARMA

SUBIN

NOYAL THOMAS

NEHA PESHION

POOJA SHARMA

REKHA CHOUDHARY

MAMTA SHARMA

JYOTI BALA

AVNEET KOUR

PRIYA SHARMA

DEEPIKA GUPTA

SONALI GUPTA

DEEPTI NAIR

NEETHU ELSA REJI

SAJITHV

RIYA PAGYAL

HIMANSHU KAPOOR

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

MA

MCom

BA

MA

MA

BA

MA

MA

MSC

MA

MSC

MSc

MA

MA

MCA

MA

BA

MA

BSC

MA

MA

MA

BCOM

MSW

MSc

MA

BSc



