APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CHRIST HIGH SCHOOL NOWSHERA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	730107
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23604
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	WARD NO 11 NOWSHERA RAJOURI JAMMU AND KASHMIR 185151
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr SUJITH MATHEW
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MCom, MA,MBA, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	csnowshera@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9055009658

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://christnowshera.in/images/documents/UP_Gradation_letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://christnowshera.edu.in/images/documents/Society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://christnowshera.edu.in/images/documents/Noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://christnowshera.edu.in/images/documents/Recognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://christnowshera.in/images/documents/Building_safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://christnowshera.in/images/documents/Fire_Safety.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.christnowshera.in/images/documents/DEO.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://christnowshera.in/images/documents/Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://christnowshera.in/fee.html
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://christnowshera.in/calendar.html
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.christnowshera.in/committee.html
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://christnowshera.in/PTA.html
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://christnowshera.in/images/documents/LAST%20THREE-YEAR%20RESULT.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr SUJITH MATHEW
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	56
	PGT	13
	TGT	19
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	21.63

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Viji Paulose
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Neethu Elsa Reji and Swati Sharma

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	81	81	100	ALL PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	5310.71
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WUddhMpUhlk

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ROSE MARIYA MATHAI	PGT	MA,PGDSC
2	SUJITH MATHEW	PRINCIPAL	MA
3	JOSEPH E M	TGT	BSc
4	AMIT GUPTA	PGT	MSc
5	CHANDANI GUMBLE	TGT	MA

6	REEKU BALA	TGT	MA
7	SAKAHI MAHAJAN	TGT	MA
8	SIMI A B	NTT	ВА
9	SHIVALI SHARMA	PRT	MA
10	MOHAN LAL	PRT	MA
11	KAVITA SHARMA	TGT	MA
12	ANJALI KAPOOR	PRT	ВА
13	ASSEMITA MANYEE	TGT	MA
14	RIPU BALI	PGT	MA
15	SUNIL KUMAR	TGT	BSc
16	ASRAR KHAN	TGT	MA
17	JAGMEET KOUR	TGT	BA
18	SAPNA BAKSHI	TGT	MCom
19	KIRAN BALA	PGT	MA
20	DANESH KUMAR	PRT	MA
21	RAVINDER KOUR	PRT	MA
22	MANJEET KOUR	PRT	ВА
23	SATISH KUMAR	PTI	BA
24	SUMIT KUMAR HEER	PET	BSc
25	CHARAN	PRT	MA
26	LAV KUMAR GUPTA	PGT	MA
27	TEENA MOL T K	PRT	12
28	RICHA KAPOOR	TGT	MA
29	SOURAB GUMBLE	PET	BSC
30	HIMANI KAPOOR	PRT	BTech
31	PALLVI GUJRAL	TGT	MA
32	HARPREET KOUR	PRT	M Com
33	SURBHI RAINA	PRT	MCom
34	SWATI SHARMA	WELLNEES TEACHER	GNM
35	RAJNI KUMARI	NTT	12

36	KULVINDER KOUR	TGT	MA
37	BALJEET KOUR	TGT	MCom
38	REVATHY RENJAN	PRT	ВА
39	SNEH LATA	PRT	MA
40	LIJO VAKANIPUZHA	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
41	STEGIN JOSEPH	PRT	ВА
42	SAVIO BANGKHENG	PGT	MA
43	RETIKA CHOUDHARY	TGT	MA
44	TEENA SHAJI THOMAS	PGT	MSC
45	SONALI CHOUDHARY	PRT	MA
46	SAMIKSHA SHARMA	TGT	MSC
47	SUBIN	PGT	MSc
48	NOYAL THOMAS	PGT	MA
49	NEHA PESHION	PRT	MA
50	POOJA SHARMA	PGT	MCA
51	REKHA CHOUDHARY	PGT	MA
52	MAMTA SHARMA	PRT	ВА
53	JYOTI BALA	PRT	MA
54	AVNEET KOUR	NTT	BSC
55	PRIYA SHARMA	PRT	MA
56	DEEPIKA GUPTA	PRT	MA
57	SONALI GUPTA	PRT	MA
58	DEEPTI NAIR	TGT	ВСОМ
59	NEETHU ELSA REJI	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSW
60	SAJITH V	PGT	MSc
61	RIYA PAGYAL	PGT	MA
62	HIMANSHU KAPOOR	TGT	BSc